
     

STAFF – as of January 01, 2025  
Leadership Team    

Chief Executive – Te Kupenga Robert Blucher 0210515491 r.blucher@tekupenga.org.nz 

Director - Catholic Theological College Dr John Evangelista 0272028280 
 

j.evangelista@ctc.ac.nz 

Director - NCRS Colin MacLeod 04 819 8386 c.macleod@ncrs.org.nz 

Director - Nathaniel Centre Dr. John Kleinsman 04 499 2251 jkleinsman@nathaniel.org.nz 

Dean Level 7 - Catholic Theological 
College 

Rev Dr Mervyn Duffy 
SM 

09 361 1053 m.duffy@ctc.ac.nz 

Dean Levels 5 and 6 - Catholic 
Theological College 

Susan Wilson 04 819 8382 s.wilson@ctc.ac.nz 

Operations Manager - Te Kupenga Philip Doyle 09 361 1053 p.doyle@tekupenga.ac.nz 

 

Administration, Enrolments and Fees   

Registrar  Ann King 04 819 8381 a.king@tci.ac.nz 

Accounts Administrator Marina Schmits 04 819 8356 m.schmits@tekupenga.org.nz 

Pasifika Engagement and Support Melania Luka-Lui 04 819 8380 m.luka-lui@tekupenga.org.nz 

 

Regional Site Coordinators    

Auckland                   Jelvine Cortez 
09 361 1053 
ext.706 

j.cortez@tekupenga.ac.nz 

Hamilton Fadi Yalda 
09 361 1053 
07 856 6989 

f.yalda@ctc.ac.nz 

Palmerston North Kevin Dobbyn 
06 354 1780 
ext. 826 

k.dobbyn@ctc.ac.nz 

Wellington Melania Luka-Lui 04 819 8380 m.luka-lui@tekupenga.org.nz 

Christchurch 
Cushla O’Connor 
Rory Paterson 

03 353 0754 
03 353 0751 

cushalao@chch.catholic.org.nz 
RPaterson@chch.catholic.org.nz 

Dunedin Ann King 04 819 8380 a.king@ctc.ac.nz 

 

Lecturers Level 5 and 6    

Lyn Smith Church History, Religious Education, Theology, Scripture, Social Teaching 

Margaret Fitzpatrick Religious Education, Theology 

Fadi Yalda Scripture, Spirituality for Teachers 

Paul Shannon Spirituality for Teachers, Catholic Social Teaching 

Dianne Porter Spirituality for Teachers 

Kelly Ross Level 5 papers 

Dr Christopher Longhurst Scripture, Theology 

Rory Paterson Religious Education, Theology, Scripture 

Cushla O’Connor Religious Education, Theology, Scripture 

Susan Wilson Ethics; Scripture 

Dr. John Kleinsman Ethics 

Katrina van de Water  Scripture 
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Tracy Robinson  Religious Education 

Maria Fouhy Religious Education, Spirituality for Teachers, Teaching Practice 

Dr Gerard Aynsley Social Teaching 

Lecturers Level 7  

Rev Dr Bernard Teo Moral Theology 

Msgr Dr Brendan Daly Lecturer in Canon Law, Pastoral Care Person for International Students 

Dr David Legg Philosophy 

Fadi Yalda Biblical Studies 

Dr John Evangelista Pastoral Theology 

Rev Dr John Owens Philosophy 

Rev Dr Kevin Waldie Biblical Studies 

Mayte Ramos Church History 

Rev Dr Merv Duffy Theology 

Dr Rocio Figuera Theology 

Dr Sarah Hart Biblical Studies 

Sr Susanna Yun Liturgy 

Rev Dr Tim Costello Pastoral Psychology, Homiletics 

 
 
Contact your lecturers or your regional site coordinator if you have any issues or queries related to classes.   
 
More details in https://www.tekupenga.ac.nz/home/academic-staff/ 
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